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Message from the Company

To Unitholders

Market Summary

In 2024, global equity continued rallied led by developed markets on hope of aggressive rate cuts and
better than expected global economy, these also reduced recession risk in 2024. However, the volatility increased
in the late of the first quarter as US inflation rate continued to decline but at slower rate, causing consensus to
adjust expectation of rate cut from 6 times to 1 time and global stocks declined from market bond yield spiked.
However, the stock market correction happened briefly, and US stocks continued to rally as the Federal reserve

removed possibility of rate hike in May meeting.

Fund’s Investment Strategy

The fund invests into Global X Video Games & Esports ETF (Master Fund) at least 80% of NAV. The master
fund seeks to invest in companies that develop or publish video games, facilitate the streaming and distribution of
video gaming or esports content, own and operate within competitive esports leagues, or produce hardware used

in video games and esports, including augmented and virtual reality.

Asset allocation as at June 30, 2024

SECTOR BREAKDOWN (%) COUNTRY BREAKDOWN (%)

®  Communication Services B4.31% ® Japan
®  Information Technology 14.92%

United States
Consumer Discretionary 0.77% South Korea

China

Taiwan

Sweden
Ireland
Poland
France

lsrael 0.86%

As we have managed United Hero ETF for a period of half year on June 30, 2024, we would like to inform
the net value to unit holder, The fund has a net asset value 187,878,095.04 Baht in asset value or its earning per

unit is at 7.6242 Baht. (As of June 28, 2024)
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In this connection, we would like to express our sincere thanks to the trust of all Unitholders has been
extended to us for your investment United Hero ETF. Should you have any further question or need more

information, You can monitor or follow the announcement the net asset value of the fund in the company website.

UOB Asset Management (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
/7 4
L= ey

(Mr. Vana Bulbon)
Chief Executive Officer
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List of Board of Directors And Management Team

UOB Asset Management (Thailand) Co., Ltd.

Board of Directors

1. Mr. Lee Wai Fai

2. Mr. Thio Boon Kiat

3. Mr. Sanchai Apisaksirikul
4. Ms. Aumporn Supjindavong
5. Mr. Vana Bulbon

Management Team

1. Mr. Vana Bulbon

2. Mrs. Sunaree Piboonsakkul
3. Mr. Jerdphan Nithayayon
4. Ms. Rachada Tangharat

Office Location

UOB Asset Management (Thailand) Co., Ltd.

Chairman Board of Director
Director
Director
Director

Director and CEO

Chief Executive Officer
Senior Director (Operations Division)
Senior Director (Investment Division)

Executive Director (Business Development Division)

23A, 25 Floor, Asia Centre Building, 173/27-30, 31-33

South Sathon Road, Thungmahamek, Sathon,
Bangkok 10120, Thailand

Tel : +66 2786 2222

Fax:+66 2786 2377
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Dear : The Unlt holders of United Hero ETF

Mutual Fund Supervisor Opinion

We, The Kasikombank Public Company Limited, as the Mutual Fund Supervisor of United
Hero ETF by UDB Asset Management {Thailand) Co., Ltd. from January 1, 2024 until June 30,
D024 conslder that UOB Asset Management (Thailand) Co., Ltd. has well performed and fully
completed its duties pursuant to its project and Securities and Exchange Act B.E. 2535.

|/ N Tw“

s

Mutual Fund Supervisor

July 8, 2024
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United Hero ETF

Name List of Fund Manager

For the period of January 1, 2024 To June 30, 2024

No. Name List of Fund Manager
1 Ms. Vannachan Ungthavorn*
2 Mr. Thitirat Ratanasingha*
3 Mr. Tanapat Suriyodorn
4 Mr. Guy Siriphanporn®
5 Ms. Pornsajee Worasuttipisit
6 Mr. Waroon Saptaweekul

* Fund manager and portfolio manager in derivatives. (if any)
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Fund Performance

Registration Date Jan 25, 2022

Ending Date of Accounting Period June 30, 2024

2557 2558 2559 2560 2561 2562 ] 2564 2565 2566
2014 2015 2016 2017 2Ms8 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

19.96%

Aauadnil 3 1REu & LRau 51 101l

oyTD) " {3 Months)? (6 Menths) ! {5 Years)® (10 Years)®

enchmark Standard Dieviation

Remark : 1. Return per period
2. Return per year

3. If Since inception < 1 Year Return per period, If Since inception = 1 Year Return per year

- Benchmark : Master fund’s performance adjusted by cost of hedging exchange to compare with the

Thai baht currency as at the date with return is calculated. (100.00%)

- Performance measures used in this annual report comply with AIMC performance presentation

standards.

- Past Performance/performance comparison relating to a capital market product is not a guarantee of future

results.
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United Hero ETF

Total Expenses as called from fund Table

From January 1, 2024 To June 30, 2024

Called expenses from fund (Fund's direct expense)

Amount

Unit : Thousand

Percentage of

Net Assets Value

Management fee 528.20 0.5350
Trustee fee 31.69 0.0321
Transaction fee 12.84 0.0065
Registrar fee 14.12 0.0107
Sale Promotion - IPO - -
Sale Promotion - After IPO - -
Auditing Fee 25.76 0.0261
Bank Charge 22.40 0.0227
Other Expenses* - -
Total Expenses ** 635.01 0.6332

Remark *

*k

Other expense which each items is less than 0.01% of NAV

Included VAT (if any) and Not included brokerage fee

United Hero ETF




United Hero ETF

Brokerage Fee

From January 1, 2024 To June 30, 2024

Broker Name

Brokerage Fee

% of Total

(Baht) Brokerage Fee
UOB KAY HIAN PTE.LTD 36,163.65 100.00
Total 36,163.65 100.00
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United Here ETF
Details of Investment ,Berrowing and Obligations

As of June 30, 2024

Market Value TaMNAY
Domestic : Assets and Securities List
Depesits 1,767.784.13 0.34
FASIKORNBANE PUBLIC COMPAMNY LIMITED 1,742,78261 0.93
FASIKORMNBANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED (USD) 25,001.52 0.01
Others -139,183.90 -0.07
OtherAssets 355,872.20 0.19
Other Liakbilities -495,056.10 -0.26
USA :Assets and Securities List
Coemmen Stocks 187.598.498.74 99.85
Unit Trust 187,588, 408.74 9985
HERO.US 187,508,498 74 99.85
Futures Centracts
Eeorward Ceontracts -1,355.148.31 -0.72
Forward Contracts -1,355,148.31 -0.72
Met Asset Value 187,871,950.66 100.00
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Details of Instruments and the Ranking of Credit of respective Instruments in the Portfolic
United Here ETF
As of June 30, 2024

Detail of investment in the Futures contacts

Tvpe of Contract Counter Pary Rating Objective Market Value SeNAY  Maturity Date [net gain/less)

Currency Derivatves Contracts

Forward Contracts KIATHNAKIN PHATRA BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED A Hedaing -1,28404072 -0.68 30/07/2024 -1,284040.72
KIATNAKIN PHATRA BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED A Hedaing -50,043.24 -0.03 09/09:2024 -50,043.24
KIATHNAKIN PHATRA BANK PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED A Hedaing -21,084.35 -0.01 06/08/2024 -21,084.35
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Statements of Income
Frem January 1, 2024 Te June 30, 2024

Investment Incomes
Dwidend income
Interestincome
Other income
Total incomes
Expenses
Wanagement fee
Trustee fee
Registrar fee
Set-up Fund Fee
Investment advisory fee
Professional fee
Deferred expenses-written off
Other expenses
Total expenses
Met income (loss) from imvestments
Gain (loss) on exchange rate
Met gain (loss) on imvestments
MNet realized gain (loss) on imvestments
Met unrealized gain (loss) on investments
Met unrealized gain (loss) on forward scld contract

Total net gain (loss) on imvestments

Increase (Decrease) in asset from operations

Dividend payment duringyear

Increase ({Decrease) in net asset from operations

United Hero ETF

UOB Asset Management (Thailand) Go., Ltd.

United Here ETF

Financial Statement

(Unaudited)

306,556.35
6,935.28
0.00

313,491.63

528,202.93
4453218
14,1749

0.00

0.00

25, 763.76
0.00
59,603.88
672,220.24
(358,728.61)
(8,525,224 6T)

14,719,599.67)
30,144,517.40
(7,575,237.17)

17,849,680.56

8,965,727.28
0.00

8,965,727.28

Balance sheets
As at 30 June 2024
Assets

Investments at fairvalue (at cost: Baht 196,363,385.20 )
Cash at banks
Accounts receivable
From sales of investments
From dividend and interest
Deferred expenses - net
Other asset

Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts payable From purchases of imvestments
Accrued expensas
Other liabilities

Total Liabilities

Met assets

Net assets
Capital received from unitholders
Retained earnings
Equalization account
Retained sarnings(deficit) from operations
Net assetsvalue

Met assetsvalue per unit

Investment units sold at the end of the year (units)

187,598,498.74

1,767 480.88

0.00
306,852.60
0.00
4931585

189,722,155.07

0.00
114,180.35
1,736,024 06
1,850,204 41
74,005.00

187,871,950.66

24642126260

30,087,190.11

(88,636,509.05)

187,871,950.66

78240

24.642,126.9506
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Portfolio Turnover Ratio (PTR)
United Hero ETF

For the period of January 1, 2024 To June 30, 2024

0.00%

United Hero ETF
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Credit rating of the bank or financial institution
United Hero ETF

As of June 28, 2024

Bank of deposit Credit ratings by international | Credit ratings by domestic

institution

institution

-None- -

United Hero ETF
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List of Connected Person with transactions

For the period of January 1, 2024 To June 30, 2024

List of Connected Persons who had transactions with Fund

- None -

Remark :
The investors can verify the Connected Persons’ transactions of fund directly at
UOB Asset Management (Thailand) Co., Ltd. or through the website of the Company (www.uobam.co.th)

or The Securities and Exchange Commission (www.sec.or.th)
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Report on non-compliance of investment limit
United Hero ETF

For the period of January 1, 2024 To June 30, 2024

Date Fund Name Ratio at the end of the day Ratios of the project case performance
(%NAV) (%NAV)
- - None- - - - -
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Information on the exceeding of 1/3 unit holding
United Hero ETF

As of June 30, 2024

-None-

Remark :

The investor can verify the information on the exceeding of 1/3 unit holding through the website of the company

(www.uobam.co.th)

United Hero ETF
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UOB Asset Management (Thailand) Co.,Ltd.
23A, 25 Floor, Asia Centre Building, 173/27-30, 31-33 South Sathon Road, Thungmahamek, Sathon, Bangkok 10120, Thailand

Wwww.uobam.co.th




